## **Resolution No. 14-26**

## A Resolution of the City Scappoose authorizing Columbia County Animal Control to enforce animal ordinances within the city limits of Scappoose.

WHEREAS, Columbia County has provided animal control services in the City of Scappoose for many years and;

**WHEREAS,** The City of Scappoose appreciates this services and desires the County to continue to provide such services and;

WHEREAS, Columbia County Animal Control would like to formalize this working relationship,

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:** The City Council of Scappoose authorizes Columbia County to enforce all state statues and Columbia County ordinances relating to the control and welfare of animals within the City limits of Scappoose.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Scappoose City Council this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2014, and signed by me and the City Recorder in authentication of its passage.

## **CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON**

Scott Burg

Scott Burge, Mayor

Attest:

Susan M. Reeves, MMC, City Recorder